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This study is focus on the challenges facing by the expatriate that faced in the
organization of Maju Holding Sdn Bhd. The main objective of this project paper is
identifying the main challenges that the expatriate in the organization are faced. The
research is focusing on expatriate employees at Maju Holding Sdn Bhd in all
departments. The element that contribute to this problem are attitude of Malaysians,
cross-culture challenges, custom and religions, addressing social status and gender.
All the data was collected using primary data which is from interviewing and
observation and secondary data which is from company annual report and journal

that are related.

Keywords . Expatriate employees challenges

Paper Type : Case Study

Vii



Contents
Preface

TABLE OF CONTENT

Table of Content

Abstract

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

11
1.2
13
1.4
14

Introduction of study
Background of Company
Background of Issues
Objective of Study

Term and Definition

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
2.5
2.6

Introduction

Expatriation

Lifestyle

Gender

Cultural Adjustment

Element Contributing to Issues

CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1
3.2

Introduction

Data Collection Method
3.2.1 Primary Data
3.2.2 Secondary Data

CHAPTER FOUR: FINDING AND ANALYSIS

4.1
4.2

4.3

Introduction

Organizational or Departmental Practice
4.2.1 Department Engagement

4.2.2 Buddy System

4.2.3 In House Training

4.2.4 Public Program

Gap Analysis

Page

\'!

Vii

o © O w R

11
11
12
13
14
15

23
23
23
24

25
25
25
26
26
27
28



	THE CHALLENGES FACING BY EXPATRIATE – A CASE STUDY IN MAJU HOLDINGS SDN BHD
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	PREFACE
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	1.0INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background of company
	1.2 Background of Issues
	1.3 Objective of the Study
	1.4 Terms and Definition
	1.4.1 Culture Shock
	1.4.2 Expatriate
	1.4.3 Culture
	1.4.4 Custom
	1.4.5 Lifestyle


	2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Introduction
	2.2 Expatriation
	2.3 Lifestyle
	2.4 Gender
	2.5 Cultural adjustment
	2.6 Element Contributing to Issue
	2.6.1 Cross-cultural challenges


	3.0 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Primary Source
	3.2 Secondary Source

	CHAPTER 4: GAP ANALYSIS AND FINDINGS
	4.1 Introduction
	4.2 Organizational or Departmental practice of overcome Cross- Cultural Challenges
	4.2.1 Department Engagement
	4.2.2 Buddy system
	4.2.3 In House Training
	4.2.4 Public Program

	4.3 Gap Analysis
	4.3.1. Cultural Knowledge Regarding Malaysia
	4.3.2. Previous Experiences in Other Countries: Using the knowledge of previous experiences of foreign assignments
	4.3.3. Tolerance and Optimism: Becoming more tolerant and optimistic about the locals and environment
	4.3.4. Establishment of Support System


	5.0 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS
	5.1 Conclusion
	5.2 Recommendations
	5.2.1 Strong Cross-Cultural Trainning
	5.2.2 Intellectual discourse or talks and more research
	5.2.3 Aware of the cultural differences
	5.2.4 Cultural Alignment
	5.2.5 An effective conduct for Training Need Analysis (TNA)


	BIBLIOGRAPHY



